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2025 AUTHORITY MEETING SCHEDULE*

The Steamship Authority Board meets monthly, generally on the third Tuesday of each month.

Date

Tuesday, January 21, 2025
Tuesday, February 18, 2025
Friday, March 21, 2025
Tuesday, April 15, 2025
Thursday, May 15, 2025
Tuesday, June 17, 2025
Tuesday, July 15, 2025
Tuesday, August 5, 2025
Tuesday, August 19, 2025
Tuesday, September 16, 2025
Thursday, October 23, 2025
Friday, November 7, 2025
Thursday, November 13, 2025
Tuesday, November 18, 2025

Tuesday, December 9, 2025

City/Town Location** Time
Falmouth SSA Admin Offices 10:00 a.m.
Hyannis SSA Terminal 2™ Floor 9:30 a.m.
Falmouth SSA Admin Offices 9:30 a.m.
Falmouth SSA Admin Offices 10:00 a.m.
New Bedford New Bedford Port Authority 9:30 a.m.
Nantucket The Nantucket Hotel 10:00 a.m.
Martha’s Vineyard Oak Bluffs Town Hall 10:00 a.m.
VIRTUAL VIRTUAL 12:30 p.m.
Hyannis Cape Cod Community College  9:30 a.m.
Nantucket Public Safety Building 10:00 a.m.

Martha’s Vineyard Tisbury Emergency Services Facility 10:00 a.m.

Falmouth Iris Hotel Cape Cod 11:00 a.m.
VIRTUAL VIRTUAL 10:00 a.m.
Falmouth SSA Admin Offices 10:00 a.m.
Hyannis SSA Terminal 2™ Floor 9:30 a.m.

*Schedule subject to change. **All meetings will be open to the public and made accessible via remote

videoconferencing.

Our mission is to operate a safe, efficient, and reliable transportation system
for the islands of Martha's Vineyard and Nantucket with a commitment to
sustainability, accessibility, our port communities, and public engagement.

228 Palmer Avenue
Falmouth, MA 02540

(508) 548-5011



